SAFETY WARNING
Only qualified personnel should install and service the equipment. The installation, starting up, and
servicing of heating, ventilating, and air-conditioning equipment can be hazardous and requires specific
knowledge and training. Improperly installed, adjusted or altered equipment by an unqualified person could
result in death or serious injury. When working on the equipment, observe all precautions in the literature
and on the tags, stickers, and labels that are attached to the equipment.
Installation
Variable Refrigerant Flow System

heat On
Time delay for
auxiliary heat On
0: No temperature offset No delay
1: No temperature offset 10 minutes
2: No temperature offset 20 minutes
3: 2.7°F (1.5°C) No delay
4: 2.7°F (1.5°C) 10 minutes
5: 2.7°F (1.5°C) 20 minutes
Note: If further temperature offsets are desired,
please contact technical support.
CAHU model
Value
(MBh)
0:
4TVM0024B100NB 24
4TVM0030B100NB 30
4TVM0036B100NB 36
2:
4TVM0042B100NB 42
4TVM0048B100NB 48
4TVM0060B100NB 60
VRF-SVN075A-EN 19
Configuration
Figure 8. Heat recovery unit operating in auto-changeover mode
A : Set with digit 4.